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DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 
FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

ADA COUNTY  
 

IDAHO GROUND WATER APPROPRIATORS, 
INC., BONNEVILLE-JEFFERSON GROUND 
WATER DISTRICT, and BINGHAM GROUND 
WATER DISTRICT,      
                                  Petitioners, 
vs. 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES, and GARY SPACKMAN in his 
capacity as the Director of the Idaho Department 
of Water Resources. 
                                  Respondents. 

 
Case No. CV01-23-08187 

 
 
 
 

Ground Water Districts’ Objection to 
Department’s Motion for Attorney’s 

Fees and Costs and Intervenors’ 
Motion for Attorney Fees 

 
 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE DISTRIBUTION OF 
WATER TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS 
HELD BY AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF A&B 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS 
RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, BURLEY 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER 

Electronically Filed
6/29/2023 4:36 PM
Fourth Judicial District, Ada County
Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court
By: Eric Rowell, Deputy Clerk
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IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE 
CANAL COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS 
CANAL COMPANY 

 
Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc., Bingham Ground Water District, and Bonneville-

Jefferson Ground Water District (collectively, the “Ground Water Districts”) hereby object to the 

Department’s Motion for Attorney Fees filed June 15, 2023, and Intervenor’s Motion for 

Attorney Fees filed June 16, 2023. This objection is supported by the Ground Water Districts’ 

Brief in Opposition to Department’s Motion for Attorney Fees and Intervenor’s Motion for 

Attorney Fees and the Declaration of Thomas J. Budge in Support of Ground Water Districts’ 

Brief in Opposition to Department’s Motion for Attorney Fees and Intervenor’s Motion for 

Attorney Fees filed herewith. 

 
DATED this 29th day of June, 2023. 
 

         
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
 
 
 
By:_________________________________ 

Thomas J. Budge 
 Attorneys for IGWA 
 
 

 

OLSEN & TAGGART PLLC 
 
 
 
By:__________ _____________________ 

Signed for: Skyler C. Johns 
Attorneys for Bonneville-Jefferson 
Ground Water District 

 

DYLAN ANDERSON LAW 
 
 
 
By:______________________________ 

Signed for: Dylan Anderson  
Attorney for Bingham Ground Water 
District 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 29th day of June, 2023, I served the foregoing document on 
the persons below via email or as otherwise indicated: 
 
 

          
Thomas J. Budge 

 

Clerk of the Court 
Ada County District Court  

iCourt  

Director Gary Spackman 
Garrick Baxter 
Sarah Tschohl 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
322 E Front St. 
Boise, ID 83720-0098 

gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov  
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov  
sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov  
file@idwr.idaho.gov  

Dylan Anderson  
DYLAN ANDERSON LAW 
PO Box 35 
Rexburg, Idaho 83440 

dylan@dylanandersonlaw.com  

Skyler C. Johns  
Nathan M. Olsen  
Steven L. Taggart  
OLSEN TAGGART PLLC 
1449 E 17th St, Ste A 
PO Box 3005 
Idaho Falls, ID 83403 

sjohns@olsentaggart.com   
nolsen@olsentaggart.com  
staggart@olsentaggart.com  
icourt@olsentaggart.com  
 

John K. Simpson 
Travis L. Thompson 
MARTEN LAW 
P. O. Box 63 
Twin Falls, ID 83303-0063 

tthompson@martenlaw.com 
jsimpson@martenlaw.com 
jnielsen@martenlaw.com 
 

W. Kent Fletcher 
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE 
P.O. Box 248 
Burley, ID 83318 

wkf@pmt.org 
brd@pmt.org  
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Sarah A Klahn 
Somach Simmons & Dunn 
2033 11th Street, Ste 5 
Boulder, Co 80302 

sklahn@somachlaw.com 
dthompson@somachlaw.com 
mbricker@somachlaw.com  

Candice McHugh 
Chris Bromley  
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 
380 South 4th Street, Suite 103 
Boise, ID 83 702 

cbromley@mchughbromley.com 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 
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